the Mayor and Council agrees to pay the Contractor, subject to any limitations set forth in this 
Rider Agreement, the amounts specified in the “UKG Order Form” attached hereto as Exhibit 

C, which total amount, including reimbursements for actual expenses, shall not exceed Ninety-Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and zero cents ($96,252.00) per year to be billed and 
paid in accordance with the UKG Order Form (the “Contract Sum”).   

Section 3.02. Manner and Method of Payment.  

(a) The City shall pay the Contractor in accordance with the terms of the 
Georgia/OMNIA Procurement Agreement (described at section 3 of the User Agreement attached